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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 

        
           

 Project Name: Request for Proposal (RFP) for Law Enforcement Records Management System (RMS) 
    

Procurement Specialist: Lisa Clark                                    

 Specification No: 1285862          Department: Office of Public Safety Administration 

 

 Conference Date: October 2, 2024          Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference Call at 10:00 A.M.                                                                       

                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Lisa Clark City of Chicago, Office of Public Safety 
Administration 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-2771 Lisa.Clark@cityofchicago.org 

Anne Davis City of Chicago, Office of Public Safety 
Administration 

3510 S. Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60653 

312-745-5955 Anne.Davis@cityofchicago.org 

Kevin Pater  City of Chicago, Office of Public Safety 
Administration 

 3510 S. Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60653 

 312-745-3710 Kevin.pater@cityofchicago.org 

Daniel Casey  City of Chicago, Office of Public Safety 
Administration 

 3510 S. Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60653 

312-746-9371   Daniel.Casey@cityofchicago.org 

 Adam Pondexter  City of Chicago, Office of Public Safety 
Administration 

 3510 S. Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60653 

 312-746-3609  Adam.Pondexter@cityofchicago.org 

 Billy Gray   Axon Enterprise, Inc.      wgray@axon.com 

 Warren Loomis   Versaterm      Warren.loomis@versaterm.com 

 Jane Pearson     Axon Enterprise, Inc. 17800 N. 85th Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
 

 480-905-2037 japearson@axon.com 
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Diane Carroll Central Square Technologies  303-506-7249 Diane.culverhouse@centralsquare.com 

Katerina Liu CSI Technology Group   kaliu@csitech.com 

Ronald Alcaraz SDI Presence   ralcaraz@sdipresence.com 

David Bell 22nd Century Technologies, Inc.  774-239-3722 David.bell@tscti.com 

Matthew Edwards CSI Technology Group   medwards@csitech.com 

Kunal Bose Motorola Solutions, Inc.  908-420-6132 kunalbose@motorolasolutions.com 

Sean Smith Motorola Solutions, Inc.  224-523-4847 seansmith@motorolasolutions.com 

Stephanie Weidauer Motorola Solutions, Inc.  385-977-4276 Stephanie.weidauer@motorolasolutions.com 

Margaret Kuhlmann Mark43  312-320-6348 Maggie.Kuhlmann@mark43.com 

Will Alexander Axon Enterprise, Inc.   walexander@axon.com 

Jim Mortimer Versaterm  480-225-0316 Jim.mortimer@versaterm.com 

Henry Fleischmann Mark43   henry.fleischmann@mark43.com 

Peg Ricker Motorola Solutions, Inc.  720-545-4977 peg.ricker@motorolasolutions.com 

Mark Alvarado Indico Corp    
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Rafael Valdez SDI Presence   rvaldez@sdipresence.com 

Ben Francis Axon Enterprise, Inc.  916-934-9079 bfrancis@axon.com 

Heidi Fieselmann Mark43   heidi.fieselmann@mark43.com 

Okaey Ukachukwu William Everett Group    

Steven LaPorta CSI Technology Group   SLaPorta@csitech.com 

Traci Mueller Accenture   traci.mueller@accenture.com 

Shawn Carpenter Mark43   shawn.carpenter@mark43.com 

Dawn Vincent William Everett Group 35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 
3100 
Chicago, IL 60601 

765-635-5920 d.vincent@wegrp.com 

Anup Bhattarai Motorola Solutions, Inc.   Anup.bhattarai@motorolasolutions.com 

Kevin Fray Mark43  443-994-7578 Kevin.Fray@mark43.com 

Sunil Thomas SDI Presence   sthomas@sdipresence.com 

Manny Pintado SDI Presence   mpintado@sdipresence.com 

Scott Hilkert Clarity Partners, LLC 20 N Clark St, 36th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60602 

847-533-7179 s.hilkert@claritypartners.com 

Charley Dublin Mark43   charley.dublin@mark43.com 
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Rick Pansegrau Oxcyon, Inc. 127 N. Cleveland Massillon Rd 
Bath, OH 44333 

408-763-7075 rpansegrau@oxcyon.com 

 


